

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 3171/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2006 in WP No. 9895/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KISHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kathiya, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.J. Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, learned counsel accepts notice o

n  
behalf of both the Respondents. Two weeks' time is granted for

for  
filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted

filing rejoinder affidavit. Put up after four weeks.

Meanwhile, status quo as of today shall be maintained and

contempt proceedings shall not proceed further.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master